
Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2012 VOLKSWAGEN GOLF
VIN: WVWAB7AJ9CW113137
HATCHBACK 2 DR
2.5L I5 F DOHC 20V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

Ownership History  Owner 1  Owner 2

Year purchased 2012 2015

Type of owner Personal lease Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 9 mo. 8 years

Owned in the following states/provinces Minnesota Minnesota

Estimated miles driven per year 15,713/yr 12,967/yr

Last reported odometer reading 45,266 147,767

Title History  Owner 1  Owner 2

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Additional History  Owner 1  Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by
a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 04/07/2014.

Damage Reported No New Issues
Reported

Minor to moderate damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

17 Service history records

2 Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

147,767 Last reported odometer
reading

http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defSalvage
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defJunk
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defRebuilt
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defFire
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defFlood
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defHail
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defLemon
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defNAM
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defEML
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defTotalLoss
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defFrameDamage
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defAirbagDeployment
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defOdometerRollback
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defAccidentIndicator


Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2012

Personal Lease Vehicle
15,713 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/08/2011   NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original
dealer

10/11/2011   Luther Westside Volkswagen
Saint Louis Park, MN
952-377-4100
wsvw.lutherauto.com

 4.6 /  5.0

164 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

10/26/2011   Luther Westside Volkswagen
Saint Louis Park, MN
952-377-4100
wsvw.lutherauto.com

 4.6 /  5.0

164 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

01/20/2012   Luther Westside Volkswagen
Saint Louis Park, MN
952-377-4100
wsvw.lutherauto.com

 4.6 /  5.0

164 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle sold

01/20/2012   780   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

04/16/2012   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stillwater, MN
Title #B1070Q569

Title or registration issued
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

12/11/2012   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stillwater, MN
Title #B1070Q569

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

11/08/2013   30,299   Luther Westside Volkswagen
Minneapolis, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

 4.6 /  5.0

164 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/26/2013   32,446   Luther Westside Volkswagen
Minneapolis, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

 4.6 /  5.0

164 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

 248 Customer Favorites

 248 Customer Favorites

 248 Customer Favorites

 248 Customer Favorites

 248 Customer Favorites

http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defManufacturerRecall
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=OhjkDWyHMHGW3OrsmJQbUNYlD_3EmJ1xG-BVsgl3TAAFE_MNdeHVtO3zOVgJrLHnbkuxp1HIxiRuiUVd-aizZt-G64q5fbzmtKYIYWE4fkEi32XEIKBtSCSuX4GRxZMEFsLTbFGHMZkK_750hPFUZ3icEgL7ncne6_dNO2GdGhcGs4eG0niH5Cd7bNuQzNtoS5mYQVzIbVWAgC9cXOMFnGXig3CsrA5yYGCpmOuXp0YNlBgUgMz7yCpvKvMurqOFWJ0AY-AfNdTiwR8oiDugtcproSX5rOnmRIax2pGMnVoCs9qlIKJjxSpszLD3wL1Qgm5pGbZqvLIXmXjLOpWgtkG15Lstr3XeyOEetdw-k0DzkIiG7SgXznSysbgztvNbDm7tGpdVwviRH1ajsLlMLNC1ynbzPMIIlSPUCI6TBhf2aC09Iuv2SqF7szc_tvzKT1U5StRdmhlLQF2KoVYo7ztdNE2a9XatPkyVftq56g_JocBrYopDgHL9d2GzWRPPVm_cjKrmzjKr5TQx2bgxYn2TwT4YkzQn-SEiw106uBDKhCpFXHPnozaPpI6vBXQ-UDlMtu4xTshMlVAQEPpCM0WHMjUvK8LWJ3wfgjjW_tGEP-1p0Zch7muhPzxWR7HRLjMd0hd2lVnS5lTGxrdBaAEsnuITHDiACX-aFa2IcdEM


01/03/2014   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stillwater, MN
Title #B1070Q569

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

04/07/2014   Damage Report Damage reported: minor to moderate damage
- Damage to front
- Damage to left front

 

07/08/2014   39,785   Luther Westside Volkswagen
Minneapolis, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

 4.6 /  5.0

164 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

11/12/2014   Luther Westside Volkswagen
Minneapolis, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

 4.6 /  5.0

164 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Air �lter replaced

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to prepare
it for sale. That's a good thing!

11/18/2014   45,250   Luther Westside Volkswagen
Minneapolis, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

 4.6 /  5.0

164 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

11/19/2014   45,254   Alfa Romeo FIAT of Minneapolis
Minneapolis, MN
952-367-4400
https://�atusaofminneapolis.net/

 4.7 /  5.0

36 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

Damage Severity Scale 

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT  RIGHT

REAR

 248 Customer Favorites

 248 Customer Favorites

 248 Customer Favorites



36 Veri�ed Reviews

11/19/2014   45,262   Volkswagen Certi�ed Dealer
Minneapolis, MN

Visit the website of -
VOLKSWAGEN Certi�ed Pre-

Owned Program

Offered for sale as a Volkswagen Certi�ed Pre-
Owned vehicle
- Blue graphite exterior
- Titan black interior

11/26/2014   45,266   Luther Westside Volkswagen
Minneapolis, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

 4.6 /  5.0

164 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

Owner 2
Purchased:
2015

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
12,967 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/05/2015   45,306   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #G036C0116

Vehicle purchase reported
- Title or registration issued
- Correction to record
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

05/30/2015   50,995   Luther Westside Volkswagen
Minneapolis, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

 4.6 /  5.0

164 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

11/07/2015   61,706   Luther Westside Volkswagen
Minneapolis, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

 4.6 /  5.0

164 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Battery/charging system checked

12/31/2015   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #G036C0116

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

06/25/2016   72,543   Luther Westside Volkswagen
Minneapolis, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

 4.6 /  5.0

164 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed

12/29/2016   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #G036C0116

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

01/07/2017   84,516   Luther Westside Volkswagen
Minneapolis, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

 4.6 /  5.0

164 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed

 33 Customer Favorites

 248 Customer Favorites

 248 Customer Favorites

 248 Customer Favorites

 248 Customer Favorites

https://vwcpo.com/


12/15/2017   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #G036C0116

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

12/16/2017   99,051   Luther Westside Volkswagen
Minneapolis, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

 4.6 /  5.0

164 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Brake �uid �ushed/changed

12/22/2018   111,957   Luther Westside Volkswagen
Minneapolis, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

 4.6 /  5.0

164 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/26/2018   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #G036C0116

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

12/14/2019   121,740   Luther Westside Volkswagen
Saint Louis Park, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

 4.6 /  5.0

164 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- 120,000 mile service performed
- Brakes checked

12/17/2019   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #G036C0116

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

12/11/2020   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #G036C0116

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

12/26/2020   128,618   Luther Westside Volkswagen
Saint Louis Park, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

 4.6 /  5.0

164 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed

12/21/2021   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #G036C0116

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

01/11/2022   137,804   Luther Westside Volkswagen
Saint Louis Park, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

 4.6 /  5.0

164 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Inspection performed
- Alignment checked
- Tire checked
- Recommended maintenance performed

12/01/2022   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #G036C0116

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

12/29/2022   147,767   Luther Westside Volkswagen
Saint Louis Park, MN
952-377-4100
westsidevw.com

 4.6 /  5.0

Vehicle serviced
- 150,000 mile service performed

 248 Customer Favorites

 248 Customer Favorites

 248 Customer Favorites

 248 Customer Favorites

 248 Customer Favorites

 248 Customer Favorites



164 Veri�ed Reviews

12/31/2022   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #G036C0116

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

Avoid �nancial headaches. Make sure the loan has been
paid off if you're buying from a private seller. Learn More

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects
(other cars, trees, tra�c signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every
damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage event become available,
those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:CARFAX recommends getting a pre-
purchase inspection at a certi�ed collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of
ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a
Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all
title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners,
CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership
is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following
states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota.
Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique
number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a
change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

 248 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN

